FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		12-2002	ET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings		016647		▼	
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the at	tached origin	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Insta-Bulk, Inc.  1-25-02		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Insta-Bulk, L.P.  Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9111 Glesby  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77029-1303			
Additional name(s) of conveying part			······································		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other Merger and Conversion  Execution Date: Completed December 31, 1999		□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Texas □ Corporation-State □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: Completed Dec		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pate</li> <li>A. Trademark Application N</li> </ol>		1253806 1751182 2086384	2 233	on No.(s) 1394 6266	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Constance G. Rhebergen</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	200	- Enclosed	d	rized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389		8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 (0262FV.032509)			
City: Houston State:	Texas ZIP: 77208-1389			s page if paying by depo	osit account)
02/11/2002 GTON11 00000059 1253	40.00 UP	T USE THIS SPACE			
O Statement and signature	n Solution Total number of pa	ance g Rhebey Signature grant and signature grant gr	Da Da et, attachmen	$\frac{43,200}{200}$	a true copy of the
		nts & Trademarks, Box Aington, D.C. 20231	7291RIIIII CIIII2	BABEMABIA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0496



# The State of Texas

## SECRETARY OF STATE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

INSTA-BULK, INC. (a New Jersey corporation)

with

INSTA-BULK TEXAS, INC. (a Texas corporation)

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

**DECEMBER 27, 1999** 

Effective

**DECEMBER 27, 1999** 



ETRA DEMARK

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0497



# The State of Texas

## SECRETARY OF STATE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion of

INSTA-BULK TEXAS, INC.
A Texas corporation
converting it to
INSTA-BULK, L.P.
A Texas limited partnership

have been received in this office and found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Filed:

December 31, 1999

Effective:

December 31, 1999



Eltra Britank

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0498



711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 Houston, Texas 77002-2781 Phone: 713.223.2900 Fax: 713.221.1212

October 8, 2001

**Box ASSIGNMENTS** Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.:

1,253,806 - INSTA-BULK and Design

1,751,182 - **INSTA-LINER** 

2,086,384 - ABC'S

2,311,394 - INSTA-BAG

2,336,266 - GLOBALINER

#### Madame:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above referenced trademark registrations are merger and conversion documents. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$140.00 for the appropriate filing fee.

Please return the enclosed self-addressed postcard to the undersigned after affixing the date stamp of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office thereon to evidence receipt of the enclosures.

In the event there are any additional fees in this matter, this is your authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0259 (0262FV.032509) for the necessary amount. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for the convenience of the Office.

If there are any questions regarding either the above or the enclosures, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.

Constance G. Rhebergen

CR/prc

Houston

**Enclosures** 

Washington, D.C. REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0499

Corpus Christi Austin



711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 Houston, Texas 77002-2781 Phone: 713.223.2900 Fax: 713.221.1212

October 8, 2001

**Box ASSIGNMENTS** Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.:

1,253,806 - INSTA-BULK and Design

1,751,182 - **INSTA-LINER** 

2,086,384 - ABC'S

2,311,394 - **INSTA-BAG** 

2,336,266 - GLOBALINER

#### Madame:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above referenced trademark registrations are merger and conversion documents. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$140.00 for the appropriate filing fee.

Please return the enclosed self-addressed postcard to the undersigned after affixing the date stamp of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office thereon to evidence receipt of the enclosures.

In the event there are any additional fees in this matter, this is your authorization to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0259 (0262FV.032509) for the necessary amount. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for the convenience of the Office.

If there are any questions regarding either the above or the enclosures, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.

Constance G. Rhebergen

Washington, D.C.

CR/prc

Houston

Enclosures

Corpus Christi

North RADEMARK RECORDED: 01/25/2002 REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0500

San Antonio

Fort Worth

Dallas